BMW of North America, LLC

Ordering Guide X5 (G05)

Model Year 2022 Effective June 4, 2021

Series Model Description Body Group NA Code AG Code Engine SOP

X5 X5 M50i GO05 22SJ Ju43 N63B 08/21
X5 xDrive40i GO05 22XG CR63 B58C 08/21
X5 sDrive40i GO05 22X0 CR43 B58C 08/21
X5 xDrive45e GO05 22XT TAG63 XB1 08/21
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BMW of North America, LLC

Ordering Guide X5 (G05)

Model Year 2022 Effective June 4, 2021

Change Notes

6/10/2021 Kerns Re-release.

6/9/2021 Kerns Re-release.

6/4/2021 Kerns Initial release.
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BMW of North America, LLC

Ordering Guide
Model Year 2022

X5 (G05)
Effective June 4, 2021

SOP: 08/21 X5 sDrive40i =
Standard
1CE 48V Mild Hybrid System 459 Power Front Seats
1SB 19" V-spoke wheels, style 734 with all- (tyle734) 481 Sport seats
season run-flat tires 488 Lumbar support
245 Power adjustable steering column 494 Heated front seats
255 Sport leather steering wheel 4AW SensaTec Dashboard
258 Runflat tires 4FL Travel and Comfort System
2TB 8-Speed Sport Automatic Transmission 4KR Fineline Stripe Brown High Gloss Wood
2VB Tire pressure monitor Trim
302 Alarm System 4T8 Auto dimming driver exterior mirror
319 Universal garage-door opener 4UR Ambient Lighting
322 Comfort Access keyless entry 534 Dual Zone Auto Climate Control
3AG Rear view camera 552 Adaptive Full LED Lights
3AT Roof rails in Satin Aluminum 5AC Automatic High Beams
3MB Satin aluminum line exterior trim 5AL Active Protection
402 Panoramic moonroof 5AS Active Driving Assistant
420 Privacy glass 655 SiriusXM with 360L + 1 year All Access
423 Floor mats Subscription
676 Hi-fi sound system
Exterior Colors
Non-Metallic (STD) Metallic
300 Alpine White 416 Carbon Black Metallic
668 Jet Black 475 Black Sapphire Metallic
A90 Dark Graphite Metallic
A96 Mineral White Metallic
B53 Sparkling Brown Metallic
C1M Phytonic Blue Metallic
C27 Arctic Grey Metallic
C3D Manhattan Green Metallic
Packages
ZDY Driving Assistance Professional (sop:09/21)  ZMP M Sport Package
Package 1TD 20" M Star-spoke bi-color wheels, styl (style 740M)
5AR Extended Traffic Jam Assistant for e 740M with all-season run-flat tires
limited access highways or 1PA - 22" M Double-spoke bi-color
5AU Active Driving Assistant Pro wheels, style 742M w/ performance
Driving Assistance Pro Package non run-flat tires
includes ACC w/ Stop & Go, Active or 1PQ - 22" M Double-spoke black
Lane Keeping Assistant w/ Side wheels, style 742M w/ performance
Collision Avoidance, Steering & non run-flat tires
Traffic Jam Assistant, Automatic Lane or 1XN - 21" M Y-spoke bi-color wheels,
Change, Evasion Assistant & Cross- style 741M with performance run-flat
Traffic Alert Front. tires
2VF  Adaptive M Suspension
ZLS Luxury Seating Package 337 M Sport Package
453  Front ventilated seats 3DZ Without Lines designation outside
456  Multi-contour seats 3MC Roof rails in High-gloss Shadowline
4T7  Front massaging seats 4KK  Aluminum Tetragon trim
or 4KM - Aluminum Dark Mesh Interior
Trim
or 4KP - Brown-Metallic Ash Grain Wood
Trim
or 4KR - Fineline Stripe Brown High
Gloss Wood Trim
or 4KT - Anthracite-Brown Poplar Matte
Finish Wood Trim
710 M steering wheel
715  Aerodynamic kit
760 Shadowline exterior trim
MC  Vernasca Leather
or VA - Extended Merino Leather
or ZA - Extended Merino Leather

© 2021 BMW of North America, LLC. The BMW name, model names and logo are registered trademarks. All rights reserved.

6AC
6AE
6AK
6C4

BMW Assist eCall

BMW TeleServices
ConnectedDrive Services
Connected Package Pro

6NS Enhanced Bluetooth

6U3 Live Cockpit Pro (incl. Navi)

775 Anthracite headliner

7HW xLine

8KL Oil Chg 10,000 mlis/12 months
8TN Daytime driving lights

ZAX Apple CarPlay and Android Auto
Compatibility

Active Blind Spot Detection
Frontal Collision Warning w/ City
Collision Mitigation

Lane Departure Warning

Tier 2

Park Distance Control

ZN1
ZN3

ZN4
ZTM
ZXT7

Interior Upholsteries

SensaTec (STD)

K8FY Canberra Beige/Black SensaTec
K8SW Black SensaTec

Vernasca Leather

MCEW Ivory White Vernasca Leather
MCFY Canberra Beige Vernasca Leather
MCHF Coffee Vernasca Leather

MCRI Cognac Vernasca Leather

MCSW Black Vernasca Leather
Extended Merino Leather

VAEW Ivory White Extended Merino leather
VAHF Coffee Extended Merino Leather
VASW Black Extended Merino Leather
VATQ Tartufo Extended Merino Leather
Extended Merino Leather

ZAEl  (Ind) Ivory White/Night Blue Extended
Merino Leather

ZPK Parking Assistance Package

5DN Parking Assistant Plus

6DR  Drive Recorder

ZX1
ZX3

Active Park Distance Control
Surround View w/ 3D View

Parking Assistant Plus includes Back-
up Assistant.

ZPP
1CR
610

6U8

Premium Package
Remote Engine Start
Head-up Display
Gesture Control

ZPX Executive Package

1CR Remote Engine Start

407  Panoramic Sky Lounge LED Roof

417 Rear manual side window shades

4A2 Glass Controls

5AZ Icon Adaptive LED Headlights with
Laserlight

610 Head-up Display

6U8 Gesture Control

ZRC Climate Comfort Package

4HA  Front and Rear Heated Seats

4HB Heated Front Seats, Armrests &
Steering Wheel

4NB  4-zone automatic climate control
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BMW of North America, LLC
Ordering Guide
Model Year 2022

SOP: 08/21

Options

1SF 20" V-spoke wheels, style 738 with all-  (style 738)
season run-flat tires

1XD 21" Y-spoke bi-color wheels, style 744  (style 744)

with performance run-flat tires
2NH M Sport Brakes with Blue Calipers
300 Space-saver spare
328 Aluminum running boards
3AC Trailer Hitch

Notes

1PA will add 300 and 840 to the order

1PA will delete STD or 100% equipment 258
1PQ requires ordering 7M9

1PQ will add 300 and 840 to the order

1PQ will delete STD or 100% equipment 258
1XD will add 840 to the order

1XN will add 840 to the order

2NH requires ordering ZMP

2VF cannot be ordered with 2VR

300 cannot be ordered with 4UB

328 cannot be ordered with ZMP

3M2 cannot be ordered with 2NH

3M2 requires ordering ZMP

X5 (G05)
Effective June 4, 2021

X5 sDrive40i 22X0

CR43

3M2 M Sport Brakes with Red Calipers

417 Rear manual side window shades

456 Multi-contour seats

4A2 Glass Controls

4HB Heated Front Seats, Armrests &
Steering Wheel

4KM Aluminum Dark Mesh Interior Trim

456 cannot be ordered with SensaTec

4A2 requires ordering ZPP or ZPX

4HB will delete STD or 100% equipment 494
4UB cannot be ordered with 1PA or 1PQ
4UB cannot be ordered with SensaTec

4UB includes 2VR

4UB will add 418 to the order

4UB and ZMP will delete 2VF from the order
776 requires ordering ZPP or ZPX

776 will delete STD or 100% equipment 775
7M9 requires ordering ZMP

Color 416 requires ordering ZMP

Extended Merino Leather requires ordering 456 or ZLS

© 2021 BMW of North America, LLC. The BMW name, model names and logo are registered trademarks. All rights reserved.

4KP Brown-Metallic Ash Grain Wood Trim

4KT Anthracite-Brown Poplar Matte Finish
Wood Trim

4UB 3rd row seat + air suspension

7M9 Extended Shadowline Trim

Priority 1

776 Anthracite Alcantara Headliner

Extended Merino Leather requires ordering ZPP or ZPX
Extended Merino Leather requires ordering 456 or ZLS
Extended Merino Leather requires ordering ZPP or ZPX
ZDY requires ordering ZPP or ZPX

ZDY will delete STD or 100% equipment 5AS

ZLS cannot be ordered with SensaTec

ZMP cannot be ordered with SensaTec

ZMP requires ordering 300, 416, 475, A96, C1M, C27 or
C3D

ZMP will delete STD or 100% equipment 255, 3AT, 3MB
and 7THW

ZPK will add ZX2 to the order

ZPK will delete STD or 100% equipment 3AG and ZX7
ZPX cannot be ordered with ZPP
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BMW of North America, LLC

Ordering Guide
Model Year 2022

X5 (G05)
Effective June 4, 2021

SOP: 08/21 X5 xDrive40i e
Standard
1CE 48V Mild Hybrid System 459 Power Front Seats
1SB 19" V-spoke wheels, style 734 with all- (tyle734) 481 Sport seats
season run-flat tires 488 Lumbar support
245 Power adjustable steering column 494 Heated front seats
255 Sport leather steering wheel 4AW SensaTec Dashboard
258 Runflat tires 4FL Travel and Comfort System
2TB 8-Speed Sport Automatic Transmission 4KR Fineline Stripe Brown High Gloss Wood
2VB Tire pressure monitor Trim
302 Alarm System 4T8 Auto dimming driver exterior mirror
319 Universal garage-door opener 4UR Ambient Lighting
322 Comfort Access keyless entry 534 Dual Zone Auto Climate Control
3AG Rear view camera 552 Adaptive Full LED Lights
3AT Roof rails in Satin Aluminum 5AC Automatic High Beams
3MB Satin aluminum line exterior trim 5AL Active Protection
402 Panoramic moonroof 5AS Active Driving Assistant
420 Privacy glass 655 SiriusXM with 360L + 1 year All Access
423 Floor mats Subscription
676 Hi-fi sound system
Exterior Colors
Non-Metallic (STD) Metallic
300 Alpine White 416 Carbon Black Metallic
668 Jet Black 475 Black Sapphire Metallic
A90 Dark Graphite Metallic
A96 Mineral White Metallic
B53 Sparkling Brown Metallic
C1M Phytonic Blue Metallic
C27 Arctic Grey Metallic
C3D Manhattan Green Metallic
Packages
ZDY Driving Assistance Professional (sop:09/21)  ZMP M Sport Package
Package 1TD 20" M Star-spoke bi-color wheels, styl (style 740M)
5AR Extended Traffic Jam Assistant for e 740M with all-season run-flat tires
limited access highways or 1PA - 22" M Double-spoke bi-color
5AU Active Driving Assistant Pro wheels, style 742M w/ performance
Driving Assistance Pro Package non run-flat tires
includes ACC w/ Stop & Go, Active or 1PQ - 22" M Double-spoke black
Lane Keeping Assistant w/ Side wheels, style 742M w/ performance
Collision Avoidance, Steering & non run-flat tires
Traffic Jam Assistant, Automatic Lane or 1XN - 21" M Y-spoke bi-color wheels,
Change, Evasion Assistant & Cross- style 741M with performance run-flat
Traffic Alert Front. tires
2VF  Adaptive M Suspension
ZLS Luxury Seating Package 337 M Sport Package
453  Front ventilated seats 3DZ Without Lines designation outside
456  Multi-contour seats 3MC Roof rails in High-gloss Shadowline
4T7  Front massaging seats 4KK  Aluminum Tetragon trim
or 4KM - Aluminum Dark Mesh Interior
Trim
or 4KP - Brown-Metallic Ash Grain Wood
Trim
or 4KR - Fineline Stripe Brown High
Gloss Wood Trim
or 4KT - Anthracite-Brown Poplar Matte
Finish Wood Trim
710 M steering wheel
715  Aerodynamic kit
760 Shadowline exterior trim
MC  Vernasca Leather
or VA - Extended Merino Leather
or ZA - Extended Merino Leather

© 2021 BMW of North America, LLC. The BMW name, model names and logo are registered trademarks. All rights reserved.

6AC
6AE
6AK
6C4

BMW Assist eCall

BMW TeleServices
ConnectedDrive Services
Connected Package Pro

6NS Enhanced Bluetooth

6U3 Live Cockpit Pro (incl. Navi)

775 Anthracite headliner

7HW xLine

8KL Oil Chg 10,000 mlis/12 months
8TN Daytime driving lights

ZAX Apple CarPlay and Android Auto
Compatibility

Active Blind Spot Detection
Frontal Collision Warning w/ City
Collision Mitigation

Lane Departure Warning

Tier 2

Park Distance Control

ZN1
ZN3

ZN4
ZTM
ZXT7

Interior Upholsteries

SensaTec (STD)

K8FY Canberra Beige/Black SensaTec
K8SW Black SensaTec

Vernasca Leather

MCEW Ivory White Vernasca Leather
MCFY Canberra Beige Vernasca Leather
MCHF Coffee Vernasca Leather

MCRI Cognac Vernasca Leather

MCSW Black Vernasca Leather
Extended Merino Leather

VAEW Ivory White Extended Merino leather
VAHF Coffee Extended Merino Leather
VASW Black Extended Merino Leather
VATQ Tartufo Extended Merino Leather
Extended Merino Leather

ZAEl  (Ind) Ivory White/Night Blue Extended
Merino Leather

ZPK Parking Assistance Package

5DN Parking Assistant Plus

6DR  Drive Recorder

ZX1
ZX3

Active Park Distance Control
Surround View w/ 3D View

Parking Assistant Plus includes Back-
up Assistant.

ZPP
1CR
610

6U8

Premium Package
Remote Engine Start
Head-up Display
Gesture Control

ZPX Executive Package

1CR Remote Engine Start

407  Panoramic Sky Lounge LED Roof

417 Rear manual side window shades

4A2 Glass Controls

5AZ Icon Adaptive LED Headlights with
Laserlight

610 Head-up Display

6U8 Gesture Control

ZRC Climate Comfort Package

4HA  Front and Rear Heated Seats

4HB Heated Front Seats, Armrests &
Steering Wheel

4NB  4-zone automatic climate control
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BMW of North America, LLC
Ordering Guide
Model Year 2022

SOP: 08/21

Options

1SF 20" V-spoke wheels, style 738 with all-  (style 738)
season run-flat tires

1XD 21" Y-spoke bi-color wheels, style 744  (style 744)

with performance run-flat tires
2NH M Sport Brakes with Blue Calipers
300 Space-saver spare
328 Aluminum running boards
3AC Trailer Hitch

Notes

1PA will add 300 and 840 to the order

1PA will delete STD or 100% equipment 258
1PQ requires ordering 7M9

1PQ will add 300 and 840 to the order

1PQ will delete STD or 100% equipment 258
1XD will add 840 to the order

1XN will add 840 to the order

2NH requires ordering ZMP

2VF cannot be ordered with 2VR

300 cannot be ordered with 4UB

328 cannot be ordered with ZMP

3M2 cannot be ordered with 2NH

3M2 requires ordering ZMP

X5 (G05)
Effective June 4, 2021

X5 xDrive40i 22XG

CR63

3M2 M Sport Brakes with Red Calipers

417 Rear manual side window shades

456 Multi-contour seats

4A2 Glass Controls

4HB Heated Front Seats, Armrests &
Steering Wheel

4KM Aluminum Dark Mesh Interior Trim

456 cannot be ordered with SensaTec

4A2 requires ordering ZPP or ZPX

4HB will delete STD or 100% equipment 494
4UB cannot be ordered with 1PA or 1PQ
4UB cannot be ordered with SensaTec

4UB includes 2VR

4UB will add 418 to the order

4UB and ZMP will delete 2VF from the order
776 requires ordering ZPP or ZPX

776 will delete STD or 100% equipment 775
7M9 requires ordering ZMP

Color 416 requires ordering ZMP

Extended Merino Leather requires ordering 456 or ZLS

© 2021 BMW of North America, LLC. The BMW name, model names and logo are registered trademarks. All rights reserved.

4KP Brown-Metallic Ash Grain Wood Trim

4KT Anthracite-Brown Poplar Matte Finish
Wood Trim

4UB 3rd row seat + air suspension

7M9 Extended Shadowline Trim

Priority 1

776 Anthracite Alcantara Headliner

Extended Merino Leather requires ordering ZPP or ZPX
Extended Merino Leather requires ordering 456 or ZLS
Extended Merino Leather requires ordering ZPP or ZPX
ZDY requires ordering ZPP or ZPX

ZDY will delete STD or 100% equipment 5AS

ZLS cannot be ordered with SensaTec

ZMP cannot be ordered with SensaTec

ZMP requires ordering 300, 416, 475, A96, C1M, C27 or
C3D

ZMP will delete STD or 100% equipment 255, 3AT, 3MB
and 7THW

ZPK will add ZX2 to the order

ZPK will delete STD or 100% equipment 3AG and ZX7
ZPX cannot be ordered with ZPP
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BMW of North America, LLC
Ordering Guide

Model Year 2022

SOP: 08/21

Standard

1SB 19" V-spoke wheels, style 734 with all-
season run-flat tires

Power adjustable steering column
Sport leather steering wheel

Runflat tires

8-Speed Sport Automatic Transmission
Tire pressure monitor

2-axle air suspension

Alarm System

Universal garage-door opener
Comfort Access keyless entry

Rear view camera

Roof rails in Satin Aluminum

Satin aluminum line exterior trim
Panoramic moonroof

Privacy glass

Floor mats

Power Front Seats

(style 734)

245
255
258
2TB
2VB
2VR
302
319
322
3AG
3AT
3MB
402
420
423
459

Exterior Colors

Non-Metallic (STD)
300 Alpine White
668 Jet Black

Packages

ZDY Driving Assistance Professional
Package

Extended Traffic Jam Assistant for
limited access highways

Active Driving Assistant Pro

Driving Assistance Pro Package
includes ACC w/ Stop & Go, Active
Lane Keeping Assistant w/ Side
Collision Avoidance, Steering &
Traffic Jam Assistant, Automatic Lane
Change, Evasion Assistant & Cross-
Traffic Alert Front.

5AR

5AU

ZLS
453
456
417

Luxury Seating Package
Front ventilated seats
Multi-contour seats

Front massaging seats

Options

1SF 20" V-spoke wheels, style 738 with all-
season run-flat tires

21" Y-spoke bi-color wheels, style 744
with performance run-flat tires

M Sport Brakes with Blue Calipers
Aluminum running boards

Trailer Hitch

M Sport Brakes with Red Calipers

(style 738)

1XD (style 744)
2NH
328
3AC
3M2

X5 (G05)
Effective June 4, 2021

481
488
494

22XT

X5 xDrive45e Ta63

Sport seats
Lumbar support
Heated front seats

4AW SensaTec Dashboard

4FL
4KR

478
4U9
4UR
534
552
5AC
S5AL
5AS
655

676
6AC

Travel and Comfort System

Fineline Stripe Brown High Gloss Wood
Trim

Auto dimming driver exterior mirror
Acoustic protection for pedestrians
Ambient Lighting

Dual Zone Auto Climate Control
Adaptive Full LED Lights

Automatic High Beams

Active Protection

Active Driving Assistant

SiriusXM with 360L + 1 year All Access
Subscription

Hi-fi sound system

BMW Assist eCall

Metallic

416
475
A90
A96
B53
C1M
ca7
C3D

ZMP
1TD

or

337

3MC

4KK
or

or
or
or
710
715
760

or
or

417
456
4A2
4HB

4KM
4KP

Carbon Black Metallic
Black Sapphire Metallic
Dark Graphite Metallic
Mineral White Metallic
Sparkling Brown Metallic
Phytonic Blue Metallic
Arctic Grey Metallic
Manhattan Green Metallic

M Sport Package

20" M Star-spoke bi-color wheels, styl (style 740M)
e 740M with all-season run-flat tires
1XN - 21" M Y-spoke bi-color wheels,
style 741M with performance run-flat
tires

M Sport Package

Roof rails in High-gloss Shadowline
Aluminum Tetragon trim

4KM - Aluminum Dark Mesh Interior
Trim

4KP - Brown-Metallic Ash Grain Wood
Trim

4KR - Fineline Stripe Brown High
Gloss Wood Trim

4KT - Anthracite-Brown Poplar Matte
Finish Wood Trim

M steering wheel

Aerodynamic kit

Shadowline exterior trim

Vernasca Leather

VA - Extended Merino Leather

ZA - Extended Merino Leather

Rear manual side window shades
Multi-contour seats

Glass Controls

Heated Front Seats, Armrests &
Steering Wheel

Aluminum Dark Mesh Interior Trim
Brown-Metallic Ash Grain Wood Trim

© 2021 BMW of North America, LLC. The BMW name, model names and logo are registered trademarks. All rights reserved.

6AE
6AG
6AK
6C4

BMW TeleServices

eDrive Services
ConnectedDrive Services
Connected Package Pro

6NS Enhanced Bluetooth

6U3 Live Cockpit Pro (incl. Navi)

775 Anthracite headliner

7HW xLine

8KL Oil Chg 10,000 mlis/12 months
8TN Daytime driving lights

ZAX Apple CarPlay and Android Auto
Compatibility

Active Blind Spot Detection
Frontal Collision Warning w/ City
Collision Mitigation

Lane Departure Warning

Tier 2

Park Distance Control

ZN1
ZN3

ZN4
ZTM
ZXT7

Interior Upholsteries

SensaTec (STD)

K8FY Canberra Beige/Black SensaTec
K8SW Black SensaTec

Vernasca Leather

MCEW Ivory White Vernasca Leather
MCFY Canberra Beige Vernasca Leather
MCHF Coffee Vernasca Leather

MCRI Cognac Vernasca Leather

MCSW Black Vernasca Leather
Extended Merino Leather

VAEW Ivory White Extended Merino leather
VAHF Coffee Extended Merino Leather
VASW Black Extended Merino Leather
VATQ Tartufo Extended Merino Leather
Extended Merino Leather

ZAEl  (Ind) Ivory White/Night Blue Extended
Merino Leather
ZPK Parking Assistance Package

5DN Parking Assistant Plus

6DR Drive Recorder

ZX1 Active Park Distance Control
ZX3  Surround View w/ 3D View

Parking Assistant Plus includes Back-
up Assistant.

ZPP
610
6U8

Premium Package
Head-up Display
Gesture Control

ZPX Executive Package

407  Panoramic Sky Lounge LED Roof

417 Rear manual side window shades

4A2 Glass Controls

5AZ Icon Adaptive LED Headlights with
Laserlight

610 Head-up Display

6U8 Gesture Control

ZRC Climate Comfort Package

4HA  Front and Rear Heated Seats

4HB Heated Front Seats, Armrests &
Steering Wheel

4ANB  4-zone automatic climate control

4KT Anthracite-Brown Poplar Matte Finish

Wood Trim
7M9 Extended Shadowline Trim
Priority 1

776 Anthracite Alcantara Headliner

Released: 06/10/2021
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BMW of North America, LLC
Ordering Guide

Model Year 2022

SOP: 08/21

Notes

2NH requires ordering ZMP

328 cannot be ordered with ZMP

3M2 cannot be ordered with 2NH

3M2 requires ordering ZMP

456 cannot be ordered with SensaTec

4A2 requires ordering ZPP or ZPX

4HB will delete STD or 100% equipment 494
776 requires ordering ZPP or ZPX

X5 (G05)
Effective June 4, 2021
22XT

X5 xDrive45e Ta63

776 will delete STD or 100% equipment 775

7M9 requires ordering ZMP

Color 416 requires ordering ZMP

Extended Merino Leather requires ordering 456 or ZLS
Extended Merino Leather requires ordering ZPP or ZPX
Extended Merino Leather requires ordering 456 or ZLS
Extended Merino Leather requires ordering ZPP or ZPX
ZDY requires ordering ZPP or ZPX

© 2021 BMW of North America, LLC. The BMW name, model names and logo are registered trademarks. All rights reserved.

ZDY will delete STD or 100% equipment 5AS

ZLS cannot be ordered with SensaTec

ZMP cannot be ordered with SensaTec

ZMP requires ordering 300, 416, 475, A96, C1M, C27 or
C3D

ZMP will delete STD or 100% equipment 255, 3AT, 3MB
and 7THW

ZPK will add ZX2 to the order

ZPK will delete STD or 100% equipment 3AG and ZX7
ZPX cannot be ordered with ZPP
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BMW of North America, LLC
Ordering Guide

Model Year 2022

SOP: 08/21

Standard

1CR Remote Engine Start

1MA M Sport exhaust system

1TD 20" M Star-spoke bi-color wheels, styl e (style 740M)
740M with all-season run-flat tires

245 Power adjustable steering column

258 Runflat tires

2NH M Sport Brakes with Blue Calipers

2T4 M Sport Differential

2TB 8-Speed Sport Automatic Transmission

2VB Tire pressure monitor

2VF Adaptive M Suspension

302 Alarm System

319 Universal garage-door opener

322 Comfort Access keyless entry

337 M Sport Package

3AG Rear view camera

3DZ Without Lines designation outside

3MC Roof rails in High-gloss Shadowline

402 Panoramic moonroof

420 Privacy glass

Exterior Colors

Non-Metallic (STD)
300 Alpine White

Packages
ZDH Dynamic Handling Package (Priority
1)

2VH Integral Active Steering
2VW Adaptive M Suspension Professional
ZX5 Active Roll Stabilization

ZDY Driving Assistance Professional
Package
5AR Extended Traffic Jam Assistant for
limited access highways
5AU Active Driving Assistant Pro
Driving Assistance Pro Package
includes ACC w/ Stop & Go, Active
Lane Keeping Assistant w/ Side
Collision Avoidance, Steering &
Traffic Jam Assistant, Automatic Lane
Change, Evasion Assistant & Cross-
Traffic Alert Front.
Options
1PA 22" M Double-spoke bi-color wheels,
style 742M w/ performance non run-flat
tires
1PQ 22" M Double-spoke black wheels, style (style 742M)
742M w/ performance non run-flat tires
1SM 22" M V-spoke Cerium Gray wheel, style(style 747M)
747M w/per non run-flat tires
300 Space-saver spare
3AC Trailer Hitch
3M2 M Sport Brakes with Red Calipers
417 Rear manual side window shades
4A2 Glass Controls

(style 742M)

X5 (G05)
Effective June 4, 2021

X5 M50i 228

Ju43

423 Floor mats

453 Front ventilated seats

456 Multi-contour seats

494 Heated front seats

4AW SensaTec Dashboard

4FL Travel and Comfort System

4KK Aluminum Tetragon trim

4NB 4-zone automatic climate control

4T8 Auto dimming driver exterior mirror

4UR Ambient Lighting

534 Dual Zone Auto Climate Control

552 Adaptive Full LED Lights

5AC Automatic High Beams

5AL Active Protection

5AS Active Driving Assistant

655 SiriusXM with 360L + 1 year All Access
Subscription

688 Harman Kardon surround sound system

6AC BMW Assist eCall

6AE BMW TeleServices

Metallic

416 Carbon Black Metallic
475 Black Sapphire Metallic
A96 Mineral White Metallic
C1M Phytonic Blue Metallic
C27 Arctic Grey Metallic

C3D Manhattan Green Metallic
Priority 1

C36 (Ind) Dravit Grey Metallic
C3Z Tanzanite Blue Il Metallic
X1B (Ind) Ametrin Metallic

ZPK Parking Assistance Package

5DN Parking Assistant Plus

6DR Drive Recorder

ZX1 Active Park Distance Control

ZX3  Surround View w/ 3D View
Parking Assistant Plus includes Back-
up Assistant.

ZPP Premium Package
610 Head-up Display
6U8  Gesture Control

4HB Heated Front Seats, Armrests &
Steering Wheel

4KM Aluminum Dark Mesh Interior Trim

4KP Brown-Metallic Ash Grain Wood Trim

4KR Fineline Stripe Brown High Gloss Wood
Trim

4KT Anthracite-Brown Poplar Matte Finish
Wood Trim

4M5 Leather Dashboard

4MC Carbon Fiber trim

4T7 Front massaging seats

© 2021 BMW of North America, LLC. The BMW name, model names and logo are registered trademarks. All rights reserved.

6AK ConnectedDrive Services

6C4 Connected Package Pro

6NS Enhanced Bluetooth

6U3 Live Cockpit Pro (incl. Navi)

6WD WiFi Hotspot with complimentary 3-
month or 3GB trial

710 M steering wheel

715 Aerodynamic kit

760 Shadowline exterior trim

775 Anthracite headliner

8KL Oil Chg 10,000 mlis/12 months

8TN Daytime driving lights

ZAX Apple CarPlay and Android Auto
Compatibility

ZN1 Active Blind Spot Detection

ZN3 Frontal Collision Warning w/ City
Collision Mitigation

ZN4 Lane Departure Warning

ZTM Tier 2

ZX7 Park Distance Control

Interior Upholsteries

Vernasca Leather

MCEW Ivory White Vernasca Leather

MCFY Canberra Beige Vernasca Leather

MCHF Coffee Vernasca Leather

MCRI Cognac Vernasca Leather

MCSW Black Vernasca Leather

Extended Merino Leather

VAEW Ivory White Extended Merino leather

VAHF Coffee Extended Merino Leather

VASW Black Extended Merino Leather

VATQ Tartufo Extended Merino Leather

Extended Merino Leather

ZAEl  (Ind) Ivory White/Night Blue Extended
Merino Leather

ZPX Executive Package

407  Panoramic Sky Lounge LED Roof

417 Rear manual side window shades

4A2 Glass Controls

5AZ Icon Adaptive LED Headlights with
Laserlight

610 Head-up Display

6U8 Gesture Control

ZRC Climate Comfort Package

4HA  Front and Rear Heated Seats

4HB Heated Front Seats, Armrests &
Steering Wheel

6F1 Bowers & Wilkins Diamond Surround
Sound System

7M9 Extended Shadowline Trim

ZXN 21" M Y-spoke bi-color wheels, style
741M with performance run-flat tires

Priority 1

4ML Individual Piano Black Finish trim

4WW Individual Fine Wood Ash Grain trim
withHigh Gloss Silver

776 Anthracite Alcantara Headliner

XET (Ind) BMW Individual Fineline Black
Trim with Aluminum inserts

(style 741M)
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BMW of North America, LLC
Ordering Guide

Model Year 2022

SOP: 08/21

Notes

1PA will add 300 and 840 to the order

1PA will delete STD or 100% equipment 258
1PQ requires ordering 7M9

1PQ will add 300 and 840 to the order

1PQ will delete STD or 100% equipment 258
1SM will add 300 and 840 to the order

1SM will delete STD or 100% equipment 258
2VF cannot be ordered with 2VR

X5 (G05)
Effective June 4, 2021
22SJ

X5 M50i 2

3M2 cannot be ordered with 2NH

3M2 will delete STD or 100% equipment 2NH
4A2 requires ordering ZPP or ZPX

4HB will delete STD or 100% equipment 494
4M5 will delete STD or 100% equipment 4AW
6F1 requires ordering ZPX

6F1 will delete STD or 100% equipment 688
776 requires ordering ZPP or ZPX

© 2021 BMW of North America, LLC. The BMW name, model names and logo are registered trademarks. All rights reserved.

776 will delete STD or 100% equipment 775

Extended Merino Leather requires ordering 456 or ZLS
ZDY requires ordering ZPP or ZPX

ZDY will delete STD or 100% equipment 5AS

ZPK will add ZX2 to the order

ZPK will delete STD or 100% equipment 3AG and ZX7
ZPX cannot be ordered with ZPP

ZXN will add 840 to the order

Released: 06/10/2021
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BMW of North America, LLC
Ordering Guide X5 (G05)
Model Year 2022 Effective June 4, 2021

Wheel Overview
X5 sDrive40i X5 xDrive40i X5 xDrive45e X5 M50i

Wheels
QUB 22" M Double-spoke bi-color wheels, style 742M w/ performance non ZMP ZMP X

~run-flat tires (upgrade) (upgrade)
9}‘\‘%\9‘4 Front: 22x9.5, 275/35 R22
d}\  Rear: 22x10.5, 315/30 R22

Code: 1PA

Style: 742M  1PA will add 300 and 840 to the order X X X
1PA will delete STD or 100% equipment 258 X X X
22" M Double-spoke black wheels, style 742M w/ performance non run- ZMP ZMP X
flat tires (upgrade) (upgrade)

Front: 22x9.5, 275/35 R22
Rear: 22x10.5, 315/30 R22

Code: 1PQ
Style: 742M  1PQ will add 300 and 840 to the order X X
1PQ will delete STD or 100% equipment 258 X X
1PQ requires ordering 7M9 X X
19" V-spoke wheels, style 734 with all-season run-flat tires Standard Standard Standard

Front / Rear: 19x9.0, 265/50 R19

Code: 1SB
Style: 734

@ N 20" V-spoke wheels, style 738 with all-season run-flat tires X X X

V)

%EJODQ Front / Rear: 20x9.0, 275/45 R20
Code: 1SF
Style: 738

22" M V-spoke Cerium Gray wheel, style 747M w/per non run-flat tires X

Front: 22x9.5, 275/35 R22
Rear: 22x10.5, 315/30 R22

Style: 747M  1SM will add 300 and 840 to the order X
1SM will delete STD or 100% equipment 258 X
AVUA 20" M Star-spoke bi-color wheels, styl e 740M with all-season run-flat ZMP ZMP ZMP Standard
/[QVD] tires
V@Q‘ Front / Rear: 20x9.0, 275/45 R20
\ J
Code: 1TD
Style: 740M
PN/ 21" Y-spoke bi-color wheels, style 744 with performance run-flat tires X X X
/kévﬁé\
€ RAC J Front: 21x9.5, 275/40 R21
\
@ Rear: 21x10.5, 315/35 R21
Code: 1XD
Style: 744 1XD will add 840 to the order X X
© 2021 BMW of North America, LLC. The BMW name, model names and logo are registered trademarks. All rights reserved. Released: 06/10/2021

11 of 12



BMW of North America, LLC
Ordering Guide X5 (G05)
Model Year 2022 Effective June 4, 2021

Wheel Overview
X5 sDrive40i X5 xDrive40i X5 xDrive45e X5 M50i

Wheels

21" M Y-spoke bi-color wheels, style 741M with performance run-flat ZMP ZMP ZMP

ﬁU’& tires (upgrade) (upgrade) (upgrade)
V’O&\q Front: 21x9.5, 275/40 R21

N JéD‘ Rear: 21x10.5, 315/35 R21

Codie:ilXN

Style: 741M  1XN will add 840 to the order X X

21" M Y-spoke bi-color wheels, style 741M with performance run-flat X

Py o=

V/ 7 o 2195, 275/40 R21
QD Rear: 21x10.0, 315/35 R21

Code: ZXN
Style: 741M  ZXN will add 840 to the order X
© 2021 BMW of North America, LLC. The BMW name, model names and logo are registered trademarks. All rights reserved. Released: 06/10/2021

12 of 12



	Model Overview
	Change Notes
	X5 sDrive40i
	X5 xDrive40i
	X5 xDrive45e
	X5 M50i
	Wheels

